

**HB0860/574333/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 860  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “a person” and substitute “an owner of a vessel”; in the same line, strike “a vessel or having a” and substitute “the vessel or having the”; in line 7, after “lake” insert “at a public launch ramp or public dock after a certain date”; in the same line, strike the first “person” and substitute “owner”; in the same line, strike “a person” and substitute “an owner”; and in line 8, strike “guilty of a misdemeanor and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, strike “**A PERSON**” and substitute “**AFTER APRIL 1, 2017, AN OWNER OF A VESSEL**”; in the same line, in each instance, strike “A” and substitute “**THE**”; in line 18, after “**LAKE**” insert “**AT A PUBLIC LAUNCH RAMP OR PUBLIC DOCK**”; in the same line, strike “**PERSON**” and substitute “**OWNER**”; and in line 20, strike “, **INCLUDING PLANTS, ANIMALS, AND MUD**”.

On page 3, strike beginning with “**(1)**” in line 1 down through “**VIOLATION**” in line 9, and substitute “**AN OWNER OF A VESSEL WHO VIOLATES THIS SECTION IS SUBJECT TO A CIVIL PENALTY NOT EXCEEDING:**”

- (1) \$100 FOR A FIRST VIOLATION;**
- (2) \$250 FOR A SECOND VIOLATION; AND**
- (3) \$500 FOR A THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT VIOLATION”.**